12-11-1998



(2) (3) (4) (1)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PATENT	Agement Office [
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Caterpillar Inc.	Name: Caterpillar Paving Products,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 9401 85th Avenue North
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	ChyMinneapolis State: MN zrp:55445
Execution Date: November 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🖸 Yes 📵 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/976,864	
Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Caterpillar Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property	☐ Enclosed
AB6490	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1129
City: Peoria State: IL ZIP: 61629 -6490	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/2/3/	
Steven G. Kibby	<u>C. F.B. 11/20798</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

12/11/1998 SBURNS

00000014 031129 089**7866/missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments**Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the United States and having a place of business at 100 N.E. Adams St., Peoria, IL 61629, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is by assignments, the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventive subject matter described and claimed in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/976,864, filed November 24, 1997 for APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURING A SCREED PLATE TO A FRAME MEMBER OF A SCREED ASSEMBLY

including any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, hereinafter collectively referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS".

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States and having a place of business at 9401 85th Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 55445, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS as set forth above and as defined hereinabove, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

CATERPILLAR INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By: <u>Kaurie Huntable</u>
Laurie Huxtable

Title: Assistant Secretary

Attest: Kash Weers

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0387
REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0387

梵色でで下げぎか。12/08/1998